An Ordinance to fix the rates the Dayton Power and Light Co. May Charge For Gas.

RECORD. OR ORDINANCES.

Ordinance No. 52

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE Village OF Centerville , STATE OF OHIO.

Section 1. That during the period of five years beginning at the effective date of this ordinance, The Dayton Power and Light Company, its successors or assigns, may charge per each individual meter in any one month, for natural, mixed and/or artificial gas furnished within the corporate limits of this municipality, the following prices, to-wit:

A Minimum of \$1.00 with an entitlement of 500 cu. Ft. 60 cents per 10000u. ft. for the next 19,500 cu. ft. 55 cents per 1000 cu. ft. for all over 20,000 cu. ft.

If not paid for on or before five (5) days from date, of rendition of bill for gas furnished during the preceding meter reading period, then an additional charge of 3 cents per 1000 cu. ft., or fraction thereof, shall be made on all over 500 cu. ft.

The said The Dayton Power and Light Company, its successors or assigns, shall in no event during the period herein provided for charge for gas furnished as herein mentioned more than the prices herein specified.

Section 2. That within twenty days from the effective date of this ordinance, the said The Dayton Power and Light Co., its successors or assigns, shall file with the Clerk of Council / Village Clerk, a written acceptance of terms and conditions of this ordinance.

Section 3. That the cost of legal publication of this ordinance shall be paid by the said The Dayton Power and light Co., its successors and assigns.

Section 4. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Pection 5. Approved and passed by the Council of the Village of Centerville This 8 Day of April A. D. 1929.

. . Told on afiry

for itsself. its and C. F. Zimmerman CLERK J. E. Bradford _ MAYOR